

°ITEM NO.71 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13677/2007

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS-II,JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KANAK METAL INDUSTRIES & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20713 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. L.P.Dhir,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Pranav K. Mullick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. L.P. Dhir states that respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are  
not necessary parties.

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service upon unserved  
respondents before 11.4.2008 as a last chance. If the affidavit of service  
is not filed on or before 11.4.2008, list the matter before the Hon'ble  
Chamber Judge for non prosecution against unserved respondents.

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the  
names of all the concerned advocates in the Cause List who have  
filed their appearance.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar